
 
Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Instalment Loan 
Public Bank (Hong Kong) Limited (PBHK)                 [“Easy Tax” Tax Loan] 

  [26 November 2020] 

This product is an instalment loan. 
This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this product but 

please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your instalment loan. 

Interest Rates and Interest Charges 

Annualised Percentage Rate 

(APR)
2
 

For a loan amount of HK$100,000: 

Loan Tenor 6-month 12-month 24-month 

APR 5.31% 5.70% N/A 
 

Annualised Overdue / Default 

Interest Rate
3
 

3% per month of the unpaid amount on due date (36% per annum) 

Fees and Charges 

Handling Fee
4
 Waived 

Late Payment Fee and Charge
3
 HK$100 per overdue / default monthly repayment 

Prepayment / Early 

Settlement / Redemption Fee 
(a) The Fee and Charge on prepayment / early settlement

5
: 

  Prepayment Early Settlement 

 For 1st Year 2% on the original loan amount 

 Thereafter 2% on the loan outstanding amount 

(b) Redemption Fee is not applicable to this loan product 

Returned Cheque / Rejected 
Autopay Charge 

(a) If the loan repayment is made with the cheque issued and autopay 
account debited from relevant account of PBHK: 
i. HK$150 per returned cheque / rejected autopay payment due to 

insufficient fund 
ii. HK$80 per returned cheque due to technical reasons (except post 

date) 
(b) If the loan repayment is made with the cheque issued or autopay 

debited by the account of other banks, relevant fee and charge per 
returned cheque / rejected autopay payment for loan repayment please 
check with respective bank of the settlement account. 

Additional Information Additional Information 
1. The promotion period of “Easy Tax” Tax Loan Promotion (“Promotion”) starts from 26 November 2020 till 31 March 2021 (both dates 

inclusive). 
2. The above Annualised Percentage Rate (“APR”) is calculated in compliance with the relevant guidelines as stipulated in the Code of 

Banking Practice, of which calculation is based on the loan amount of HK$100,000, monthly flat rate of 0.253% and respective loan tenor. 
The APR is a reference rate which includes the basic interest rate and other related fees and charges of a product expressed as an 
annualised rate. 

3. Without prejudice to the other rights and remedies of PBHK, when the borrower is in default of making any monthly repayment or any part 
thereof when due, a default handling fee of HK$100 and overdue interest at the rate of 3% per month on a 30-day monthly basis by a 
simple basis calculation (i.e. 36% per annum), from the due date until the date of actual repayment or until repayment of the outstanding 
principal amount of the loan has been demanded (whichever shall occur first), subject to changes at PBHK’s absolute discretion, shall be 
charged on the amount of any overdue monthly repayment(s).  

4. The handling fee on the initial loan amount is waived. 

5. Early repayment of the Loan is permissible subject to repayment of the outstanding principal amount of the Loan, the interest that would 

otherwise have been payable on the next monthly repayment date and early repayment charges (calculated at 2% of the original Loan 
amount if repayment is made within the first year; and 2% of outstanding Loan amount thereafter). The amount of payment upon early 
repayment will also be subject to the allocation of prior payments between principal and interest by the Bank based on “Rule of 78”. For 

useful information of early repayment, please refer to FAQ for Personal Loan in the Bank’s website (www.publicbank.com.hk). 
6. All interest rates stated above are for reference only and are applicable to customer who fulfil relevant application requirements and accept 

to be bound by relevant terms and conditions. 
7. The final interest rates, loan amount approved and monthly repayment amount are subject to individual customers’ credit status and final 

approval by PBHK. 
8. PBHK reserves the right to modify, suspend or terminate the Promotion and to amend the terms and conditions at any time without prior 

notice. Should any disputes arise, PBHK’s decision shall be final and conclusive. 
9. In case of discrepancy between the English and Chinese versions, the English version shall always prevail. 

 

http://www.publicbank.com.hk/

